|

~ ASSIGNED .
Name JROBERT 0. BOOKOUT]

By . Route 1, Box 134J3
Address Pendleton, Oregon 97801
Date filed Avgust 7, 1968
Priority August 7, 1968 _____

Action suspended until

Returned to applicant

Ap P lication NO. G """" G %'sri;(') """"" . Date FEfrfoantm Receipt No.
Permit No GG4272 ...... S-1-68 R0 | LIRT T,
Certificate No. 46815 ........ = _
DVA Notification
Stream Index, Page No. 7 "é =2 v
2n/33-5 o I0-19-18.. [§ Cert. Fee|. (o8
FEES REFUNDED
Date Amount Check No.
ASSIGNMENTS
Date Address Volume Page
1=6-72 vt I 316 N.E..43xd,. Pendleton, QR ) 63
b -({/—78 ome///w ? /lfan/m / Mu//cr R B, odton, of 7794|369

CONSTRUCTION
Date for beginning .March 19, 1970

REMARKS

Nov 4 1970 ‘CARD FUR 8

Date for completion .O¢tober 1, 1970
Extended to '

ocY 1 2 1971 CARD FOR C

FEB 1 61972 FORM 160 -<—

Date for application of water October 1, 1971

Form 130 seat (¢ T.1.6 1978

Extended to ..

PROSECUTION OF WORK

Form “A” filed _Started
Form “B” filed '

Form “C” filed

FINAL PROOF

Blank mailed

Sepl. (81278

Proof received

"Date certificate issued ....... Nﬂv 2 ....... 1978

SP*44057-119 /

i
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which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that
Certiticate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the ﬂnal proof inspection
and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C.

mNOTE In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land.de-
scribed in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated.

Fill out, detach and mall to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when all of the water has been applied.
: : o ~ Application No.&.=. #3572
NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE
I ... Robert .. 1 W Gan/ncr ............ S , the holder of Permit No. (2.=42.72..

approprlate the public waters of the’ state of Oregon completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in-

Form C i . .
IMPORTANT-—This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is reédy. to make final proof to the extent to

sm_m. OREGON

Remarks AR urcha,ﬁ...a;.ef. .................. }O £ .c.c?.‘.. €4r/ ..... ‘... /.?.Zl...;fm_m ..... /?aéerf ‘

e /500/’ QU/’ | LS. /7497‘ ﬁmﬂfa Gf- M. 02cessi. . LALS...
________ r .._.._..éwz‘ éa/./e ///ﬁd wasith. ffems. 567‘ aw‘ Aa paur.
O’arfc , _

STATE ENGINEE

7

ve hereunto set m thls ....... g ...dayof ... Vo Lp
%

, E O h
- l y °UL .................................... I L BUNE. 3Lt

(Signature of Applicant) (Address)
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WELL LOCATED 790’3 & /200 & ERom W %4 CoR SEC ¥

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No. G494Q. Permit No.G4272. .

IN NAME OF
DARRELL M. & MARILYN R. MULLER
Surveyed OCI. .. 1977, by R.BARWIN .

PTS-1977-5-8
70/7 /77 BFB




OREGON

Department of Veterans' Affairs

NOTICE OF INTEREST IN WATER RIGHT

TO:

Director of Water Resources
3850 Portland Road N.E.

Salem, Oregon

97310

528

DATE SENT TO
WATER RESOURCES

DATE RETURNED
TO DVA

DATE REC D BY WATER RESOURCES

RECEIVED

MAY O 1986

WATER RESOURCES DEPT,
SALEM, OREGON

This is to notify you of an interest

in the following described water right:

LOAN NUMBER

FIELD OFFICE

COUNTY

UmnTiLLA

ACREAGE TRRIGATED.

ORIGINAL
APPRAISAL

NAME" OF ORROWER (LAST. FIRST, M-1. .
ACTUAL
T(MAU@X Dearrell M.
< MAILING ADDRES
>
o
>
g COMMENTS
o
[
a
£
3
PROPERTY AND WATER RIGHT INFORMATION

TOWNSHIP 2 N

RANGE ‘;3 E

SECTION 2

APPLICATION | NUMBER: é- {4540

0 NUMBER:
(LI; PERMIT ACRES: g L’}7L
g STATUS:
o NUMBER: H68185
g.l, CERTIFICATE | | oo e o A

GATIO v
£ TSROV | woweer
L )
: %%Eg“c NUMBER:
;: COMMENTS
Fy
e )
2
-2
5 L= 7-B6
3

2

Legal Descriptions

Plat Maps

The State of Oregon, by and through the Director of Veterans’ Affairs, has a security interest in the above-described property
and hereby requests that no action be taken to diminish the water right without notifying the Department of Veterans' Affairs, 700
Summer Street, N.E., Salem, Oregon 97310 Attention: Butch Gehley, Operations Compliance Manager.

Attachments:
Please return copy to ODVA O

722-M (1-86)



J .. : . -

33

“fap 2N

See

NWI/4 SWi/4 Sec.8 T2N. R3IIEWM.

UMATILLA COUNTY SCALF

foarn 2

1: 2400

2N 33 08Cs

Arng' Flote Ny 4 100

1”100 1 ___ o 100 200
FEET
(] .63 L]
See Mop 2N 33} o8 -
KILOMZ TE
1A |Cor 4
- L anCErity
600 o 500 400 300 i 200 T .i”
230 as 230 as ¢3¢ ae 730 ar 100 o £ . l
D
<L
D
'
-~
N e
| ‘4 w
R 4 W 3 %Y,
| l
; i
{4 |
|
‘ 1
| 16-
1 - )
. L ‘l‘f w~ - — - It l'- T e s eae T T TT———~——/—— ~ - h - - - 2
| ~
F PUBLIC e e e ) J.. ROAD
T < -~ 7 T ~= a
| 860 1200 1300 1400 1500 l] 1700 ( >
100 ar 100 4r 00 4s 108 a8 220 a¢ 00 4e
1 M
i :
i
‘ 300 b R % 3/
1600
: : &% 4
I 100
I 207 &a ;
) ol L ]
f :
:‘ (L1}
| 28 o
[ U L
R *o )
D |
I T i
' 1 I
. 1000 4
| ; g ee




G-4540

STATE OF OREGON RECEIV__
COUNTY OF UMATILLA 0CT1 91978

WATER RESOURCES DEPT,
SALEM, OREGON

Proof of Appropriation of Water

DARRELL M. & MARILYN R. MULLER

of Rt. 1, Box 91, Pendleton , State of Oregon, 97801 )

has applied beneficially the waters of

a well

a tributaty of Umatilla River for the purpose of

irrigation of 5.9 acres

under Permit No. G-4272 and that the use of said waters has been completed under the
terms of said permit; that the priority of the right dates from

August 7, 1968

that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the
amount of

0.07 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the well.
The well is located in the NWy SWy, Section 8, T. 2 N., R. 33 E., 4. M., 790 feet
South and 1200 feet East from the WY Corner, Section 8

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre, Or 1ts equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further 1imited
to a diversion of not to exceed 3 acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigation season of each year,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is
as follows:
2.6 acres NE% SWk
3.3 acres NWy; SW
Section 8
T. 2 N., R. 33 E., W. M,

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ... s day of (keduber .,

W}m%%)ét‘z&/ ___________
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ASSIGNED
'Stort 0. Thup

Name

Address o4

h well | yeib Bm A o EN'- 7z

lodlr’re”/ﬂ dmal"lll)/ﬁ/f)_ Mo(//t;’[" -
' g 7 — ‘
gj’??///(-j(;‘%b /O/[j/ 992 %01

of Permit No. c,z2~

Certificate No.

Source of water supply Z ) PR
Use [rrigation OT O 2 CRES —
290! - - A S o v\

Point of diversion

Sact S, & 12000 K, frex

- > i - -
] 2 ~8C, &, T",. “ -N
Number of acres Umatilla—

.

%

r—"’

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE

—

cor. Sec. B, bekne—wiviii—
-4 {.33 L‘.. ‘r ™ F—l

= =3 ~ 5 =
1 % NWwWt | 1 » \
Twp. | Range Sec. NE A /‘ ! SW /1 ‘r S‘EM \
NE!3 | NWy, | SWi3 | SEY || NE% | NWY | SWi4 | SE'4 || NEl | NWl4| SWiy | SEY NE! | Nwii| swi| SEY
P - //' Val \
24| 33 8 IRl s
a4 (3/
={ PR [P s
P -y | - ~ _—
| AVE A S K oy 2=
1, /f =
/ | ;)
| ! < -
AN Ay N WA | 4 N N 3——~
= 1] —
/" - ppum—
| FOTHL ——
| \ . o 1B Tn® |
o I S
N = AA ™
T
i
Priority date ngust 7, 1568 /
Amount of water ¢.07 e.f.0. / = K

Time limit to begin construction S

1i=4=TC extendedto

Time limit to completely apply water *-;—.:r_"",/ extended to

=Tt

Time limit to complete construction

extended to

extended to

Remarks: This appropristion shall be limited to 1/80Ch of one cubic fool per second or its

to a diversion of unet to

ut_';-.:l\’;.leuy or each ecre 1lrrigated and shell be further limitec
Lo e Cre r sere for each acre Llrrigeated during the irrigstlon seascn of each
JYOLD ] —Sre—SHetTPe uun;-x—ws—uuu Featermrtrereballion 'i"il‘—" ™ 4

SP*12996-119
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NFEO  CONTACTED MRS, MULLER, THE WULLERS FUR CHASE
| THE LAND RO FOBERT CENTNER AFFLEOX. & YEARL
ACO, LEFT AN ASSIENMENT FOLL 70 B COAMLLLETED
LY MR, CENTNER & MR MULLER,

WELL '+ DEPTH ~/02 "

CASING - & ¢ sl =3¢

FUUP F

MOTOR | SLIBMERSNBLLE ( 3. P.

FPIPE ! 720 "z " Alimd
soo! 37 alud

aaJ BE 7 M | T)

HEADS i 20 8 205 ‘4 "xO
LIF7:

CROP! ALFALFA, PASTL/LE

TIE ¢ PTS - J777 ~& &

OCTOEE i 777
%& #&%/'

AELD FAE/NEEER



=w AUGZ8 1968 ™

STATE ENGINEER REoEl'Eo

SALEM. OREGON AUG 7 1968

T2N. R33EWM STATE Elgg.mggn
UMATILLA COUNTY SALEM OREGON

Sec.8 sw# RECEIVED

SEP 18 1368
=400 STATE ENGINEER

s1/4 Cor, .
o 1

oo’

PuBLIC A0 ]
YEL i “RoA
~ WL~
— ot ]a—|
=32 —| AT

!
|

Nw % Sw

p 4 f) r/ Buéoa/)
4”/'0..“0 map 7&- ua/tr fl."/ , ,{( ng e f (‘l

Source , a_wel/

Wel/* 8oo' & « reoo’ £., fu‘n w Ye¢ cor., Jec. 8

Appucauol No. G-4s48
Permit No. o2 Coy



rrr"m e

WAYNE 0. HARNW,
CounTy BRMvwrvon

”. 7. 8ox B4
FwCrz B768-7.01, @0, 81

= 7

¥ ,a" ECEIVE
% ﬂai‘d-l - :.;E R AUG 7 1968 D

: : STATE ENGINEER
SALEM OREGON
UMATILLA COUNTY SURVEYOR

COURTHOURT
PrNDLETON, Omeoon 97801

TRACT #11

Gommencing at the West eme qQuarter section corm.
~ of Section 8, Township 2 Nerth, Range 33 Bast of the
willamette Meridian and rumning thence South 89° 52°¢
20" East a distange of 1148.12 feet; themee Seuth 0°
95°' Bast 636.54 feet to the true peiat of begimming

foxr shis description; themce Nerth 89° 40' 20" Rast

372.30 feet; themce Seuth 0° 06' Bast 699.22 feet te
& point on the Norktherly lima of that tract of lamnd
conveyed to Sybil E. Bewmar by deed recerded in Beok
260, Page 5.72 of the Deed Recerds of Umatilla Ceuaty,
Oregea; thence South 09"10 30" West, along thc said
Bewman Tract, 372.33 feet; thence North 0° 06' West
701.80 feet to the point of begimning.

All being in the County of Umatilla, State eof

Oregea.

Application No. @-«ao
Permit No.



R ECEIVE D
AUG 28 1968
ATE ENGINEER
s.‘;‘iALEM. OREGON R ECE l VE D
AUG 7 1968
T2N. R33EWM STATE ENGINEER

UMATILLA COUNTY  SA-EM OREGON
Sec. 8 SW REGEIIED

' SEP 18 1968
1" =400 STATE ENGINEER
SALEM OREGON
.¢|/4- COT.
/200’ — 'T
—PUBLIE — RoAD ]
- —

NE Vg SWH

]
il

Nw % sw iz

A)P/ze'a*‘lh map 7/” waler N',‘/ w She name 9( (o[n-/ Buluc/{,

Source , a_ we/.

we// 8oo §, g' rzoo’ £, fum w Ve cor., Jec, &



=m ALG 281968 ™

NEER R ECEIVE o
BT AT N SON rahhid )}
T2N. R33EWM. STATE ENGINEESR

M OREGON
UMATILLA COUNTY SALE

Sec. 8 SW % RﬁGEHED

SEP 18 1358
=400 STATE ENGINEER
SALEM OREGON

(Lo /Zoo’ ﬂ‘ ﬁJ

goo’

~UBL IC “RoAD )
PuBLIC -
\ :4.“1 ]

w4 SW ik

néoalc
ﬁ fl' l/ ” ,{f Ll L 4 ¥ (.‘f’/ ﬂ
-4,,/:6.1‘» map 74' waler rig

Seurce , a__we/.

. 8
Welf: Boo' 5. ¥ teoo’ E., fesm w. Y& cor., Jec

. o |
Appucalon No. G-4sy .
Permit No  ganz CoA



P. O. BOX 714
PENDLETON, OREGON 97801

Sl Engomaen
/178 AW/P‘@Q; ﬂ M E

Seblos, Olegon 973/¢




The completed assignment must be submitted to the—3tate Engineer, IITC Chemeketx
Sty N+Er7—Salemy Oregen—973105 together with a recording fee of $1560+ $2 <

WATER RESCURCES DEFPTT
sss 13th N.E,
SALEM, OR. Aa7310



- ROBERT w. sTRAUB: |-
LT GOVIRNOR N

:}.vaarre11 M.: & Mar11yn R Mu]]er R
" ARt.-1y Box- 91 v - o
.;,Pend1eton OR 97801

- TES/dw

Wafer Hesources Depan‘ment LT
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK e S
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM; OREGON 97310 . PHONE 378-8508

June 23, 1978,3

File No. G-4540 -

'Dear Mr & Mrs Mu]]er,_. - ' ‘ }
'"-The a551gnment of - perm1t No G 4272 from Robert V Gentner to you

has been recorded in the records of the Water Resources Department

. Our records have been: chanqed accord1ng1y, and the original is

enclosed a]ong w1th our receipt. No. 3917 cover1ng the record1ng

.;fee of $2 00 you subm1tted

- SincereTy;‘-a, T

*Thomas. E. Shook” B
Water Rights Engineer -




auy 17, 1972

 G-b5ko.

- ‘Mr. Robert U. Gentner o "“‘ - S C B
216 N. E, 43rd S " S B
Pendleton, OR 97801

i

. Dear Slr.‘

The assignment of permlt number G-4272 from Robert 0. . o o
‘Bookout to you has been reoorded.in-the records of the . - o TE
- State Engineer. Our records have been changed.accord- - BN
*'ingly, .and the original is enclosed along with our re~ . -
. ceipt. number 29529, covering the recordlng fee of §l. 00
. you suhmitted.

Very truly yburs,

| VESTAL R. GARNER
Assistant

“VRG:gkd

- 'Enclosures o S , e o
| .
BN
o .
IS
B
{ .‘.A "y d
‘ l

i
.
]
|
"
!



‘May. 19, 1972 . ,i];~i§h; . .ifFU?:.;,Fd"“ ‘

i"Robert U.Gentner
316 ‘N.E, 43rd Street

7."Y”Pendleton, Oregon - 97801 B fl'“g;;?ﬁé"':",__,:Tucégi:,j e

Dear Mr. Gentner:

This will acknowledge receipt of your notice to the effect com—

‘-'”~'plete application. -of water has been made under permit numbered .

G-4272, - Also .acknowledged is your:notice that you are.now-the = -

AJ;;owner of the property formerly owned by Mr. Robert O. Bookout.-

e

.E-Since you “are now. the ‘owner of the. property involved, and, if k
ﬂ,Mr. Bookout has no further interest in_the: property, you should .

. - .obtain an;assignment of  the permit from him-to you, ' Ericlosed is f:;f*%‘

a form with the proper application and. permit numbers entered.

‘5~"for your use in. obtaining the agsignment, The- assignment, -when

";f' of the permit.

i‘completed should bé submitted to this office elong with ‘$1,00 for“
.the :statutory recording fee. We will then- record the assignment _
and change our; records accordingly to ehow you as the record holder :

. Pursuant to your report, and in line with the general practice of )
. -‘this office, a survey will be made at a later dates  After: the - S

“:'survey, -proof may be made and a certificate issued covering the

- ‘actual use of water as found by the engineer. In. case, of" irriga-.‘“

e ;tion, any lands described in the permit that have not been irrigated‘

will be automatically eliminated from the water right. 1in the .

. meantime, the permit which is held by Mr, Robert Bookout and ehould'

"'be assigned to you, will be wvalid evidence of the water right in
‘question, eo long ae you continue to use the water. o

B ‘vatnﬂyymmmif,i“ﬁfjﬁf:;
j: Vestal R Garner
AR e : VMﬂmmt :
VRGids o
- Enclosure S S

- ¥\£E{)Tf*




A

PLEASE FURNISH ‘SERVICE(S) INDICATED BY CHECKED BLOCK(S).
’ : "REQUIRED FEE(S) PAID. E

Show to whom, date and address Deliver ONLY
where delivered to addressee

RECEIPT

Received the.numbered article described below.

REGISTERED NO. B SIGNATURE OR NAME OF ADDRESSEE (Must always be filled in)

J/
¢ o

CERTIFIED NO.

54115 . W SIGNATURE OF ADDRESSEE'S AGENT, IF ANY

INSURED NO.

DATE DELIVERED SHOW WHERE DELIVERED (only §f requested)

FEB 25 1972

«6—20—71343~21 BéT=A98 aré

G-4540




Pebruary 16, 1972

Robert 0. Bookout G-4540

* Route 1, Box 134J3
~Pendleton, Oregon 97801

: According to the terms of your permit No. G-4272, for the
appropriation of 0,07 cfs from a well for the irrigation of 5.9 acres,

complete application of water was to have been made by October 1, 1971.

Complete application of water means the application of water
to beneficial use under the permit to the full extent intended. In the
case of irrigation, it means beneficial 1rrigation of all the lands the
‘permittee intends to cover under the terms of the permit. If water has
been used, you should promptly submit. notice describing the extent of
completion as set forth in the letter accompanying your permit and also
in our postal card of OQctober 12, 1971..

ORS 537.260 provides that: "Whenever the time within which
any appropriation under a permit should have been perfected has
“expired and the owner of the permit fails or refuses within
three months thereafter to submit to the State Engineer proof of
completion of thé appropriation. as required by ORS 537.230 and
- 537.250, the State Engineer may, after 60 days' notice by :
registered mail, order the cancelation of the permit,***"

: In accordance with the provisions of ORS 537.260, you a:e'heréby
notified that unless proof of beneficial use is received within 60 days
from the date of this letter, the permit(s) may be canceled wi thout

. further notice.

3 If for any reason you are no.longer interested in the project
described by the permit, we would appreciate it if you would so advise.
If the property involved has changed hands and any part of the project
has been completed, you should immediately assign the permit to the new
owner and advise us of his name and address. An assignment form will be -

furnished upon request.

Very truly yours,
< ;Z/lﬁéééleélu
CHRIS L. WHEELER -

' , State Engineer
Form 100 :
Certified .

Return receipt requested




r
L .
-~ e
>
; s A . . . K
N - \ . ; j
X ! ONe
g . I3
T / < o . .
° “ | . .
"o '
. o '. . x
N K P i :
' «
' o
) . "
ey " A "
2 . o

T

o Robert O. Bookout R R R e e T CAPRA B
©+ - Route ljy. Box-134J3 } C T T e T e
DU ,.Pendleton, Qregon 97801 o o T e T

. : o

f o

N e T E oL

i : j' T '- T' ' n " ' A h ' i
~ . blueprint.. ; - s ‘ .
v T . LT, T . : 4 T . - L
, . : o
E ' ST B i - '




'September 23,1968

. "Robert 0. Bookout
- Route 1,. Box 134J3
fPendleton. Oregon 9?801

. H

This will acknowledge recelpt of your returned and

 :; corrected application ho. G-b5h0 and map. .
. This application is now in satisfactory fbrm for approval .
1 : . o . . ;
by issuance of a permit . ‘
L - Very ‘truly yours,’f ’ .
. CCHRIS L. WHEELER @ . . L
3 _ State Engineer- .. - '
By o .
Larry . V. Jebousek‘
. \ssistant ' :
- ‘y t -' - . " pg :k"s -.
A :»_. 3 . A -




Robert. 0. Bookout - - T N o

"No. G=4540 and the map designating the number of acres irrlgated ‘

 be amended to indicate this.

~ of priority, it must be returned on or before November 13, 1968.

Enclosures

G=4540

September 13, 1968

)
Rt. 1, Box 134J3 o . | o
Pendleton, Oregon 97801 C ' w ' }
Dear Sir° S R
- This will acknowledge receipt of your returned application
in each quarter-quarter section,’ S _}
| - The 2 6 acres designated as 1rrigated in the NE% SEl of

Section 8 should be described as irrigated in the NEZ SW# of. .
Section 8. Both the map and item No. 12 on the appllcatlon should

I am returning the application and map for corrections.
The application is endorsed so that in order to retain its date

Very truly‘yours;

CHRIS L. WHEFLER . T
State Engineer ' '

IBy ' ' .
Larry W, Jebousek
Assistant

LWJsdlw




o T ."T: ‘ ‘.G“,‘*SQQ L
August 16, 1968 - n
. A':'F','n;Rober£10. Bookout . o o A o o ’
-~ : "% Rt.1l, Box 1343 - | o > : -
- C Pendleton, Oregon 97801
.. R ’ . o R’
S Dear Sir' h K .
This will acknowledge receipt of your application for a
”permit to appropriate 30 gallons of water per minute: from a- .
“well for the irrigation of 5.99 acres, a map, legal description,
"~ and the fee of $20 for which our receipt No. 10877 is enclosed :
‘“Your application has been filed and numbered G—ASAO. S R
S ".: - The map and item No. 12 on the application iust separately A .
*.| designate the number of acres to bé irrigated in’ each forty. . I.
~ jhave penciled the forty line lightly on the map.: o
R v""' "I am returning the application and map for correction._ The” ,
application is endorsed so that in order to retain its date of- T b
priority, it must be returned on or before October 164 1968._;'::1:1
|  Very truly yours, | | R
o, S o= . CHRIS L. WHEELER
e T e T .- “State Engineer
. - . l. . l . ‘;,.
i o o -
, Larry W. Jebousek
. Assistant -
‘e‘.}Al ;? - --‘hLWJ:diw o e | o . o
L o ", Enclosures . - . . T T s N
L [ C e




